

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 557/2017 (X)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ai, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Verma, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThree weeks' time is granted to the respondents
to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer