

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1019/2017

M/S. KHURSHEED AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be tagged with W.P(C) No. 373/2017
and be listed on 27th October, 2017 before an appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER