

ITEM NO.24 + 29

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41866/2017)

WITH W.P.(C) No.557/2017 (X) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 59819/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1019/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 799/2017 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA
No.84369/2017-APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM ORDERS)W.P.(C) No. 809/2017 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA
No.84868/2017-APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No.1173/2017 (For Admission and for Stay)

Date : 12-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jubai Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mudasar Nabi, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent - Union of India, states that the respondent - Union of India is going to re-examine certain aspects of the policy.

In the circumstances, we consider it appropriate to direct that the representatives of the petitioners be heard before a decision is taken by the respondent - Union of India.

We order accordingly.

The competent authority of the respondent-Union of India will hear the representatives of the petitioners on 10.01.2018 during working hours at Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

List these matters thereafter on 20.02.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR