

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41866/2017)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 557/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 59819/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1019/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 799/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84369/2017-APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM ORDERS)

W.P.(C) No. 809/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84868/2017-APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTION[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 61 I.E. W.P. (C)NO.373/2017])

W.P.(C) No. 1173/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130812/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 54/2018 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6245/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.20874/2018-DETAGGING OF THE TRANSFER PETITION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 696/2018 in W.P.(C) No. 557/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
 Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Tahir, Adv.

Mr. Varun J. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed SA

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Dhiraj K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents-Union of India prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within two weeks' thereafter.

Put up after four weeks.

However, in view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the the petitioner in T.P.(C) No.54 of 2018, the additional documents may be filed by the petitioner-association in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR