

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.375/2018

M/S PPLUS FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICE PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32354/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Mr. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
For Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 14.3.2018 circulated by
Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner.

Tag with T.P.(C) No.54 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR