

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 195/2018

CHAI WALA WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.33486/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.33489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, *status quo*, as it exists
today, qua the petitioners' licence, shall be
maintained by the parties.

Tag with WP(C) No. 373 of 2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

