

ITEM NO.10, 10.1-10.22,  
14, 14.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 557/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 799/2017 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM ORDERS)

W.P.(C) No. 809/2017 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1019/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1173/2017 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 54/2018 (XVI-A)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY, DETAGGING OF THE T.P.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 696/2018 in W.P.(C) No. 557/2017 (X)

T.P.(C) No. 375/2018 (XVI-A)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 195/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 286/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 292/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 299/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 350/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 707/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXMEPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(C) Nos. 1197-1201/2018 (XVI-A)

(WITH APPLN. FOR EX-STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 907/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 909/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 982/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 988/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

W.P.(C) No. 1005/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

W.P.(C) No. 1022/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

W.P.(C) No. 1030/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

W.P.(C) No.1073/2018 (X)  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

W.P.(C) No. 1078/2018  
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Date : 13-09-2018 These matters were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mohd. Shahis Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Jubair ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Alisha, Av.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Dr.Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Palak M., Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, ASG  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the petitions on 09.10.2018.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists  
today, shall be maintained.

Tag with WP(C) Nos. 1073 & 1078/2018.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar