

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1260/2018

M/S AGARWAL AND SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO.1259/2018

Date : 23-10-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters on 26.10.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR